RESOLUTION APPOINTING CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER KIM HANNA AS APPLICANT AGENT FOR FEDERAL DISASTER FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE DECLARED

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the City Council of the City of Tupelo, Mississippi, to appoint the applicant agent for the execution of applications for federal financial assistance under the Disaster Relief Act of 1974, amended by the Emergency Relief Act of 1988, and to authorize the agent to file them with the Governor's authorized representative; and .

NOW, THEREFORE, let it be resolved by the City Council of the City of Tupelo,

Mississippi, Chief Financial Officer Kim Hanna be and is hereby appointed as the application agent for the City of Tupelo, Mississippi, for the execution of applications for federal financial assistance under the Disaster Relief Act of 1974, amended by the Emergency Relief Act of 1988, and hereby authorized and directed to file the applications, and any and all other necessary documents with the authorized representative of the Governor of the State of Mississippi for the following emergency events:

- 1. Hurricane Olga, declaration number 4470-DR-MS
- 2. The COVID-19 pandemic, declaration number FEMA-3474-EM
- 3. Any future declared emergency event which may arise before July 1, 2021.

After a full discussion of this matter, Council Member _____ moved

that the foregoing Resolution be adopted and said motion was seconded by Council Member

_____and upon the question being put to a vote, the results were as follows:

Councilmember Whittington voted	
Councilmember L. Bryan voted	
Councilmember Beard voted	
Councilmember Davis voted	
Councilmember Palmer voted	
Councilmember M. Bryan voted	
Councilmember Jennings voted	

The motion having received the affirmative vote of a majority of the members present, the President declared the motion carried and the resolution adopted.

WHEREUPON, the foregoing Resolution was declared, passed and adopted at a regular meeting of the Council on this the ______ day of ______, 2020.

CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI

By:_____

NETTIE Y. DAVIS City Council President

ATTEST:

MISSY SHELTON, Clerk of the Council

APPROVED:

JASON L. SHELTON, Mayor

DATE